AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOGANVILLE, GEORGIA, TO UPDATE CHAPTER 22 – OFFENSES AND MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS TO INCLUDE SECTION 22-54. – PUBLIC INTOXICATION ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY OF LOGANVILLE

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOGANVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

ARTICLE I.

The Code of Ordinances of the City of Loganville, is hereby amended by implementing the below text amendment related to Chapter 22 – Offenses and Miscellaneous Provisions, Section 22-54. – Public Intoxication Ordinance for the City of Loganville as follows:

SEE **"EXHIBIT A"** ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE FOR THE COMPLETE TEXT AMENDMENT.

Note: Text which is italicized shall be added to the Code of Ordinances of the City of Loganville. Text which is stricken through shall be removed from the Code of Ordinances of the City of Loganville.

ARTICLE II.

All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

ARTICLE III.

This ordinance shall take effect from and after its adoption by the Mayor and Council of the City of Loganville, Georgia.

READ AND ADOPTED, this 14th day of September, 2023.

CITY OF LOGANVILLE, GEORGIA

By:_____(SEAL)

Skip Baliles, Mayor

Attest:_____(SEAL)

Kristi Ash, Deputy Clerk

EXHIBIT "A"

Chapter 22 – Offenses and Miscellaneous Provisions

Sec. 22-54. – Public Intoxication

It shall be unlawful for any person to be and appear in an intoxicated condition in any public place or within the curtilage of any private residence not his own other than by invitation of the owner or lawful occupant, which condition is made manifest by boisterousness, by indecent condition or act, or by vulgar, profane, loud or unbecoming language.

Y:\Client Files\PLR\City of Loganville\2023 Public Intoxication Ordinance\2023.07.31. Public Intoxication FINAL.docx